Parker Autoclave Engineers Double Block & Bleed valve is a two-stem ball valve with needle style vent valve providing
economical and reliable isolation in critical areas superior in comparison to a standard, single valve. This valve is de-
signed for use where critical isolation is needed to ensure that leakage does not occur. Our 3/8" and 5/8" Double Block
& Bleed valves are designed to save space and weight while capable of pressures to 15,000 psi (1034 bar). These ball
valves can also be modified to incorporate the use of special materials, optional seals with and capability for high tem-
perature applications to 500°F (260°C).
Double Block & Bleed Ball Valve Features:
• One-piece, trunnion mounted style, stem design eliminates shear failure and reduces the effects of side loading

P6 3/8" NPT 15,000 psi 1.38"
P8 1/2" NPT 15,000 psi 1.38"
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available end connections and material options, see below. 6DB ball valves are
furnished complete with tube or pipe connections. Standard valve has FKM o-rings [0-400ºF (204ºC) maximum].
Example Part Number: 6DB 15 M9 M4 − XXX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Pressure
(x 1000 psi)
Tube
Connection
Vent
Connection Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E
Basic Repair Kits:
6DB Double Block & Bleed Valves are not repairable in
field and must be returned to authorized repair center
or factory location.
D - Vent Connection
M4 1/4" MP - SF250CX20 connection
P4 1/4" NPT
E - Options (suffix addition)
BO O-ring, Buna-N (Nitrile), 40° to 250ºF (121ºC)
HT O-ring, Perfluoroelastomer, - FFKM 30° to 500ºF (260ºC)
EPR O-ring, EthylenePropylene Rubber, 0° to 250°F (121°C)
SOG* NACE Material, Hardness Verification/Certificate
2507** UNS 32750 2507 Super Duplex Stainless Steel
IN625** UNS N06625 Inconel 625 Materials
K Antivibration Gland Fitting (Cone and Thread Connections only)
L Lock-out Bracket, Stainless Steel
Notes:
316 SS Valve bodies are cold worked and not suitable for use in NACE/ISO 15156
applications. If required, contact factory for options.
* SOG suffix also changes CW 316 SS body material to Annealed 316 SS suitable for
NACE service. Contact factory for pressure reduction.
** Special materials often have reduced MAWP ratings, see Technical brochure for
assistance.
4
Ball Valves: 6DB & 10DB Double Block and Bleed Series  02-1258SE   0821
6DB Series 3/8" Bore Ball Valve Dimensions:
6DB Series 3/8" Bore Double Block & Bleed Ball Valve
VALVE MODELS
- inches (mm)
6DB
A 7.14
(181.4)
B 8.81
(223.8)
C 6.00
(152.4)
D 1.50
(38.1)
E 12.94
(328.7)
F 1.38
(34.9)
G 5.00
(127.0)
H 3.00
(76.2)
J 0.41
(10.3)
K 0.28
(7.1)
L 3.19
(81.0)
M 2.38
(60.4)
N* 0.65
(16.5)
O 0.50
(12.7)

P12 3/4" FNPT 10,000 psi 1.87"
P16 1" FNPT 10,000 psi 1.87"
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available end connections and material options, see below. 10DB Series ball valves are
furnished complete with tube or pipe connections. Standard valve has FKM o-rings [0-400ºF (204ºC) maximum].
Example Part Number: 10DB 15 M12 M4 − XXX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Pressure
(x 1000 psi)
Tube
Connection
Vent
Connection Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E
 D - Vent Connection
M4 1/4" MP - SF250CX20 connection
P4 1/4" NPT
E - Options (suffix addition)
BO O-ring, Buna-N (Nitrile), 40° to 250ºF (121ºC)
HT O-ring, Perfluoroelastomer - FFKM 30° to 500ºF (260ºC)
EPR O-ring, Ethylene Propylene Rubber, 0° to 250°F (121°C)
SOG* NACE Material, Hardness Verification/Certificate
2507** UNS 32750 2507 Super Duplex Stainless Steel
IN625** UNS N06625 Inconel 625 Materials
K Antivibration Gland Fitting (Cone and Thread Connections only)
L Lock-out Bracket, Stainless Steel
Notes:
316 SS Valve bodies are cold worked and not suitable for use in NACE/ISO 15156
applications. If required, contact factory for options.
* SOG suffix also changes CW 316 SS body material to Annealed 316 SS suitable for
NACE service. Contact factory for pressure reduction.
** Special materials often have reduced MAWP ratings, see Technical brochure for
assistance.
Basic Repair Kits:
10DB Double Block & Bleed Valves are not repairable
in field and must be returned to authorized repair cen-
ter or factory location.
8
Ball Valves: 6DB & 10DB Double Block and Bleed Series  02-1258SE   0821
10DB Series 5/8" Bore Ball Valve Dimensions:
10DB 5/8" Bore Double Block & Bleed Ball Valve
VALVE MODELS
- inches (mm)
10DB
A 13.02
(330.8)
B 15.40
(391.2)
C 10.50
(266.7)
D 2.66
(67.6)
E 27.45
(697.2)
F 2.53
(64.3)
G 8.69
(220.8)
H 5.25
(133.4)
J 0.72
(18.3)
K 0.41
(10.3)
L 5.25
(133.4)
M 3.81
(96.8)
N* 1.75
(44.5)
O 0.91
(23.1)